DIRECTIONAL
COUPLERS
DO-IT-YOURSELF
DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS
Frequency
(MHz)
Insertion
Loss

➂
CASE STYLE DB714
®
®
see us on the web
www.minicircuits.comThe Design Engineers Search Engine Provides ACTUAL Data Instantly From MINI-CIRCUITS At: www.minicircuits.com
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
®
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003 (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
For quick access to product information see MINI-CIRCUITS CATALOG & WEB SITE
TM
DO-IT-YOURSELF
LOW COST DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TCD-9-1W 5-750 8.9±0.5 ±0.5 1.2 2.1 1.2 1.8 1.5 1.9 21 17 17 10 15 - 50 1.30 0.5 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-9-1W-75 5-500 8.9±0.5 ±0.5 1.3 2.1 1.2 1.8 1.3 1.9 21 17 17 10 12 - 75 1.30 0.5 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-10-1W 10-750 10.3±0.5 ±0.8 1.3 2.1 1.2 1.6 1.4 2.0 22 17 18 14 15 - 50 1.30 0.5 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-10-1W-75 10-750 10.5±0.5 ±0.7 1.6 2.1 1.4 1.9 1.5 2.0 22 17 18 14 14 - 75 1.30 0.5 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-13-4 5-1000 13.0±0.5 ±0.6 0.7 1.3 0.7 1.3 0.8 1.5 21 17 18 12 15 - 50 1.20 0.5 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-13-4-75 5-1000 13.0±0.5 ±0.9 1.0 1.8 0.8 1.3 1.1 1.5 22 17 15 - 12 - 75 1.20 0.5 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-18-4 5-1000 17.9±0.5 ±0.6 0.7 1.3 0.7 1.1 1.0 1.4 22 11 20 15 18 - 50 1.20 1 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-18-4-75 10-1000 18.0±0.5 ±0.9 0.9 1.3 0.7 1.2 0.8 1.3 20 15 22 15 18 - 75 1.20 1 1 DB714 5.95
TCD-20-4 5-1000 20.0±0.5 ±0.8 0.3 0.9 0.4 0.8 0.7 1.1 20 11 21 15 15 - 50 1.20 1 1 DB714 5.95
Denotes 75 ohm model              L=low range [ fL to 10 fL ]      M=mid range [10fL to fU/2 ]      U=upper range [fU/2 to fU ]
MODEL
NO.
FREQ.